Trisha Vergo: Volunteerism champion, Mrs. Canadian World 2024-2025, preparing to represent Canada at Mrs. World 2025.



Edmonton, Alberta Dec 15, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - On International Volunteer Day, Trisha Vergo, an inspiring advocate for community service, continues her incredible journey of giving back. With more than a decade of volunteerism, Trisha has impacted over 40 organizations, dedicating her time and efforts to causes that make a difference in the lives of individuals and families. This year, she once again steps forward to volunteer at The Salvation Army's iconic Kettle Campaign, raising funds for those facing hardship during the holiday season.

Trisha's volunteerism is far-reaching, having made a lasting impact with organizations such as Uncles and Aunts Organization, Habitat for Humanity, Kids Help Phone, Santa's Anonymous, Dress for Success, and more. Whether mentoring youth, building homes, or empowering women to enter the workforce, Trisha is a steadfast advocate for creating positive, lasting change in her community. "Volunteering is my way of giving back," says Trisha. "I'm proud to support these incredible organizations and the essential work they do to improve lives." Her dedication to volunteerism has earned Trisha recognition, including being named one of Edmonton's Sizzling 20 Under 30 for her commitment to community service through her initiative "A Platform to Inspire." This award highlighted her powerful efforts to inspire others to engage in volunteer work and create meaningful impact.

Trisha's advocacy for volunteerism is a testament to the spirit of giving that transcends borders. As a passionate volunteer and now Mrs. Canadian World 2024-2025, Trisha represents the values of kindness, compassion, and the importance of volunteering on a global stage. Her commitment to service and positive change resonates deeply, as she prepares to compete at the Mrs. World 2024 finals in Las Vegas from January 24th to 30th, 2025.

Mrs. World is an esteemed global platform that celebrates not just beauty, but also intelligence, philanthropy, and community involvement. As a finalist, Trisha Vergo will showcase her advocacy for volunteering and community service, emphasizing her belief that every individual has the power to make a difference. Annie, founder of Mrs. Canada Inc., shares her excitement for Trisha's representation of Canada at the Mrs. World 2024 competition: "Trisha is a remarkable woman who embodies the true spirit of volunteerism. Her dedication to improving lives and giving back to the community is inspiring. As Mrs. Canadian World 2024-2025, she will make Canada proud as she takes her platform of advocacy to the global stage in Las Vegas."

Trisha's journey as Mrs. Canadian World 2024-2025 and her role as a volunteer advocate serve as a reminder of the transformative power of giving. She continues to inspire others to embrace volunteerism and create lasting change in their communities.

About Trisha Vergo

Trisha Vergo is a passionate volunteer and philanthropist, dedicated to supporting a wide range of organizations that make a positive difference in her community. As Mrs. Canadian World 2024-2025, Trisha is committed to using her platform to inspire others to give back and engage in volunteerism, as she prepares to represent Canada at Mrs. World 2024 in Las Vegas.

For Media Inquiries

Email: info@mrscanadainc.com

About Mrs. World

Mrs. World is an international pageant that celebrates the empowerment of married women and their contributions to society. Focused on promoting positive change, Mrs. World encourages women to leverage their platforms to give back to their communities and raise awareness for important causes.

Media Contact

Mrs. Canada Inc.

info@mrscanadainc.com

Source: Mrs. Canada Inc

See on IssueWire